4-23-61

FORM PTO-1595

05-10-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

, ARRIN HARI ARRIA HINI NABAR ARRI	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradellians.	0421 ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shuxian Lou Richard M. Pruss Ian M. Cotton Mark C. Willis Adam L. Taylor Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name Cisco Technology, Inc. Internal Address	
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment	Street Address170 W. Tasman Drive City San Jose State CA Zip95134 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No ·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is April 23, 2001 A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Thelen Reid & Priest LLP Internal Address Street Address P. O. Box 640640	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)	
City <u>San Jose</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95164-0640</u> DO NOT USE	50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Diane Morse Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

5/09/2001 LMUELLER 06000290 501698 09841587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shuxian Lou, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 1170 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129, Richard M. Pruss, a citizen of Germany, residing at 21386 Sunnyside Road, Los Gatos, CA 95033, Ian M. Cotton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 68 Blandford Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 8RW, United Kingdom, Mark C. Willis, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Primrose Croft, Reading Road, Burghfield, Berkshire, United Kingdom RG7 3BH, and Adam L. Taylor, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 64 Wood Lane, Acton, MA 01720, have invented a "Port-Bundle Host-Key Mechanism" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 170 West Tasman, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shuxian Lou, Richard M. Pruss, Ian M. Cotton, Mark C. Willis, and Adam L. Taylor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at	SAN JOSE, CALICOTOLA, this
4 day of <u>April</u> , 2001.	\bigcirc . \land
Shou	
Shuxian Lou	Richard M. Pruss
lan M. Cotton	Mark C. Willis
Adam L. Taylor	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shuxian Lou, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 1170 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129, Richard M. Pruss, a citizen of Germany, residing at 21386 Sunnyside Road, Los Gatos, CA 95033, Ian M. Cotton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 68 Blandford Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 8RW, United Kingdom, Mark C. Willis, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Primrose Croft, Reading Road, Burghfield, Berkshire, United Kingdom RG7 3BH, and Adam L. Taylor, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 64 Wood Lane, Acton, MA 01720, have invented a "Port-Bundle Host-Key Mechanism" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 170 West Tasman, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shuxian Lou, Richard M. Pruss, Ian M. Cotton, Mark C. Willis, and Adam L. Taylor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAI	VD at Aeadre	, until tingdo this
6 day of Arch	, 2001.	
Ohanian Lau		Dishard M. Dussa
Shuxian Lou		Richard M. Pruss
J. Cotta		M. Ceellis
lan M. Cotton		Mark C. Willis
Adam I Taylor		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shuxian Lou, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 1170 Huntingdon Drive, San Jose, CA 95129, Richard M. Pruss, a citizen of Germany, residing at 21386 Sunnyside Road, Los Gatos, CA 95033, Ian M. Cotton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 68 Blandford Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 8RW, United Kingdom, Mark C. Willis, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Primrose Croft, Reading Road, Burghfield, Berkshire, United Kingdom RG7 3BH, and Adam L. Taylor, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 64 Wood Lane, Acton, MA 01720, have invented a "Port-Bundle Host-Key Mechanism" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 170 West Tasman, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shuxian Lou, Richard M. Pruss, Ian M. Cotton, Mark C. Willis, and Adam L. Taylor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Cisco Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

00

WITNESS MY HAND at ////	SLESEX COUNTY, MASSACHUSETTS, this
4TH day of APRIL, 200	1.
N/A	NA
Shuxian Lou	Richard M. Pruss
N/A	WA
lan M. Cotton	Mark C. Willis
Molecular	
Adam K. Taylor	

STATE OF MASSACHUSETIS) COUNTY OF MIDISLES EX	SS.
On this 47 day of ARIC a Notary Public, personally appeared ARM C.	, 2001, before me, MicHAEZ TUDINO
a Notary Public, personally appeared ADAM L	TAYLOR, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)	to be the person/s whose name is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	
authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signs	
upon behalf of which the person/s acted, executed	the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Milletine
	NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

May Commission Expires 2/16/2007